RESOLUTION NO. 86-2

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA, RESTRICTING THE USE OF THE CITY EMBLEM

WHEREAS, the City Council has previously adopted and approved an official emblem for the City of Moreno Valley ("City Emblem"), a reproduction of which emblem is Attachment A hereto; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the City that use of the City Emblem be restricted to official uses and other uses specifically approved by the City;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, California as follows:

- 1. The City Emblem may be used for official uses as approved by the City Manager or designate. Within the context of this Resolution, "official uses" include, but are not limited to, reproduction of the emblem on City seals, stationery, uniforms and vehicles.
- 2. The City Emblem may be used or reproduced on materials in such a manner as to enhance the image and reputation of the City of Moreno Valley, provided, however, that such use or reproduction may be made only pursuant to and in accordance with prior authorization or policy of the City Council in respect to each such reproduction. Depending on the use, a contract may be required which identifies the scale and scope of the project along with any promotional fees.

shall hot be used of reproduced	In any form of manner.
APPROVED AND ADOPTED this	14th day of January ,
1986.	Manhall Sell
ATTEST:	MATOR
Hamela Sec CITY CLERK	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:
Idud Surg	W
CITY ATTORNEY	CITY MANAGER

Except as provided in this Resolution, the City Emblem

3.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE) I, Pamela L. Lee Deputy, City Clerk of the City of Moreno Valley, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at a regular meeting of said City Council held on the 14th day of January , 1986, by the following roll call vote: COUNCILMEMBERS Horspool, Lynn, Nieburger, Webb and Mayor Scott AYES: NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS COUNCILMEMBERS ABSENT: (SEAL) STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS. COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE) Deputy, City Clerk of the City of I, Pamela L. Lee Moreno Valley, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of RESOLUTION NO. 86-2 , of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, and that the same has not been amended or repealed. 20 **, 19** 86 **.** January DATED:

City Clerk, City of Moreno Valley





